COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION CASE NO. 2023-00224

Electronically Filed

In the Matter of:

ELECTRONIC TARIFF FILING OF LINDSEY ENTERPRISES, LLC FOR INITIAL RULES, REGULATIONS, AND RATES FOR FURNISHING GAS SERVICE PURSUANT TO KRS 278.485

NOTICE OF SUBSTITUTION OF COUNSEL FOR LINDSEY ENTERPRISES, LLC

Will the parties please take notice that the undersigned counsel, Billy R. Shelton, will be substituting for Mickey T. Webster and Thomas E. Travis and the law firm of Wyatt, Tarrant & Combs LLP and Todd P. Kennedy as counsel for Lindsey Enterprises, LLC in this matter. Undersigned counsel would request that the above-named counsel be removed as counsel for Lindsey Enterprises, LLC in this matter and that all further correspondence and pleadings regarding this matter should be sent to substitute counsel at the following address:

Billy R. Shelton, Esq. Shelton, Branham & Halbert PLLC 2452 Sir Barton Way, Suite 200 Lexington KY 40509 (859) 294-6868 (859) 294-6866 (facsimile) <u>bshelton@sbhlegal.net</u>

Respectfully submitted,

/s/ Billy R. Shelton

Billy R. Shelton, Esq. Counsel for Lindsey Enterprises, LLC